
 
1 2   Team Scores  
4  1   Oklahoma State 288  271       559  -17 

T1  2   Illinois 286  275       561  -15 
7  3   SMU 293  277       570  -6 

T5  4   Baylor 290  286       576  E 
T1  5   Northwestern 286  293       579  +3 
8  6   Sam Houston 295  285       580  +4 
3  7   Auburn 287  294       581  +5 

T5  8   Little Rock 290  295       585  +9 
9  T9   Ole Miss 297  298       595  +19 

10  T9   Notre Dame 301  294       595  +19 
T11  11   College of Charleston 304  292       596  +20 
T11  12   Middle Tennessee St. 304  294       598  +22 
13  13   Alabama 310  294       604  +28 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Noah Goodwin  SMU  66  67       133  -11   
T2 2   William Holcomb  Sam Houston  68  70       138  -6   
T30 3   Bo Jin  Oklahoma State  74  65       139  -5   
T16 T4   Michael Feagles  Illinois  72  68       140  -4   
T22 T4   Adrien Dumont de Chassart  Illinois  73  67       140  -4   
T13 T4   Ryan Grider  Baylor  71  69       140  -4   
T4 T4   Eric McIntosh  Northwestern  69  71       140  -4   
T7 T4   AJ Ott  Colorado State  70  70       140  -4   
T7 T9   Jerry Ji  Illinois  70  71       141  -3   
T13 T9   Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra  Oklahoma State  71  70       141  -3   
T7 T9   Austin Eckroat  Oklahoma State  70  71       141  -3   
T7 T9   Logan Sowell  College of Charleston  70  71       141  -3   
T4 13   Magnus Lomholt  Little Rock  69  73       142  -2   
T43 14   Nathan Petronzio  SMU  76  67       143  -1   
T22 T15   Aman Gupta  Oklahoma State  73  71       144  E   
T13 T15   Tommy Kuhl  Illinois  71  73       144  E   
T2 T15   Anton Albers  Little Rock  68  76       144  E   
T39 T15   Tripp Kinney  Iowa State  75  69       144  E   
T7 T19   Andrew Kozan  Auburn  70  75       145  +1   
T30 T19   Davis Chatfield  Notre Dame  74  71       145  +1   
T47 T19   Luis Carrera  Sam Houston  77  68       145  +1   
T22 T19   James Imai  Northwestern  73  72       145  +1   
T16 T19   Paul Chaplet  Sam Houston  72  73       145  +1   
T47 T24   Giovanni Tadiotto  Illinois  77  69       146  +2   
T30 T24   Alex Vogelsong  Auburn  74  72       146  +2   
T22 T24   Taichi Kho  Notre Dame  73  73       146  +2   
T39 T24   Brett Schell  Ole Miss  75  71       146  +2   
T22 T24   Vicente Marzilio  North Texas  73  73       146  +2   
T47 T24   Kevin Jegers  Middle Tennessee St.  77  69       146  +2   
T22 T30   Mark Reppe  Baylor  73  74       147  +3   
T30 T30   Palmer Jackson  Notre Dame  74  73       147  +3   
T43 T30   Johnny Keefer  Baylor  76  71       147  +3   
T30 T30   Logan Pate  Little Rock  74  73       147  +3   
T22 T30   David Nyfjall  Northwestern  73  74       147  +3   
T22 T35   Justin Thompson  SMU  73  75       148  +4   
T30 T35   Graysen Huff  Auburn  74  74       148  +4   
T16 T35   Varun Chopra  Northwestern  72  76       148  +4   
T30 T35   Jack Gnam  Ole Miss  74  74       148  +4   
T16 T35   Jackson Howes  Oral Roberts  72  76       148  +4   
T30 T35   Connor McKay  Middle Tennessee St.  74  74       148  +4   
T7 T41   Colin Kober  Baylor  70  79       149  +5   
T47 T41   Cooper Dossey  Baylor  77  72       149  +5   
T16 T41   John Driscoll  Northwestern  72  77       149  +5   
T39 T41   Owen Stamper  Middle Tennessee St.  75  74       149  +5   

T47 T45   J.M. Butler  Auburn  77  73       150  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T47 T45   JP Cave  Alabama  77  73       150  +6   
T56 T45   Ollie Osborne  SMU  78  72       150  +6   
T63 T45   McClure Meissner  SMU  79  71       150  +6   
T30 T45   Devon Bling  UCLA  74  76       150  +6   
T4 T50   Jovan Rebula  Auburn  69  82       151  +7   
T66 T50   Davis Shore  Alabama  80  71       151  +7   
T56 T50   Thomas Ponder  Alabama  78  73       151  +7   
T47 T50   Lucas Carper  UC Davis  77  74       151  +7   
T39 T54   Canon Claycomb  Alabama  75  77       152  +8   
T63 T54   Marcel Rauch  Little Rock  79  73       152  +8   
T63 T54   Lachlan Barker  Iowa State  79  73       152  +8   
T47 T54   Mark Lawrence, Jr.  Virginia Tech  77  75       152  +8   
T43 T58   Veeti Mahonen  Ole Miss  76  77       153  +9   
T56 T58   Christian Baliker  College of Charleston  78  75       153  +9   
T47 T58   Sarut Vongchaisit  Ole Miss  77  76       153  +9   
T16 T58   Jackson Suber  Ole Miss  72  81       153  +9   
T66 T58   Guillaume Fanonnel  ULM  80  73       153  +9   
T56 T58   Tim Tillmanns  Kansas State  78  75       153  +9   
T66 T64   Michael Sass  College of Charleston  80  74       154  +10   
T71 T64   Zach Reuland  College of Charleston  82  72       154  +10   
T56 T66   Michael Barnard  Middle Tennessee St.  78  77       155  +11   
T56 T66   Tanner Owens  Middle Tennessee St.  78  77       155  +11   
T71 68   Grayson Blunt  Sam Houston  82  74       156  +12   
T66 T69   Tucker Clark  Notre Dame  80  78       158  +14   
T56 T69   Ting-Wei Hsieh  Sam Houston  78  80       158  +14   
T71 T71   Andrew O'Leary  Notre Dame  82  77       159  +15   
T66 T71   Nicolas Horder  Little Rock  80  79       159  +15   
T43 T71   Hunter Dunagan  College of Charleston  76  83       159  +15   
74 74   Wilson Furr  Alabama  84  77       161  +17   

75   Brian Stark  Oklahoma State  65       65  -7   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Oklahoma State 288 271 559

3 Bo Jin (3) 74 65 139

T9 Austin Eckroat (1) 70 71 141

T9 Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra (2) 71 70 141

T15 Aman Gupta (4) 73 71 144

75 Brian Stark (6) 65 65

2 Illinois 286 275 561

T4 Adrien Dumont de Chassart (1) 73 67 140

T4 Michael Feagles (2) 72 68 140

T9 Jerry Ji (4) 70 71 141

T15 Tommy Kuhl (3) 71 73 144

T24 Giovanni Tadiotto (5) 77 69 146

3 SMU 293 277 570

1 Noah Goodwin (2) 66 67 133

14 Nathan Petronzio (4) 76 67 143

T35 Justin Thompson (5) 73 75 148

T45 McClure Meissner (1) 79 71 150

T45 Ollie Osborne (3) 78 72 150

4 Baylor 290 286 576

T4 Ryan Grider (3) 71 69 140

T30 Johnny Keefer (4) 76 71 147

T30 Mark Reppe (5) 73 74 147

T41 Cooper Dossey (1) 77 72 149

T41 Colin Kober (2) 70 79 149

5 Northwestern 286 293 579

T4 Eric McIntosh (3) 69 71 140

T19 James Imai (4) 73 72 145

T30 David Nyfjall (2) 73 74 147

T35 Varun Chopra (5) 72 76 148

T41 John Driscoll (1) 72 77 149

6 Sam Houston 295 285 580

2 William Holcomb (2) 68 70 138

T19 Paul Chaplet (1) 72 73 145

T19 Luis Carrera (3) 77 68 145

68 Grayson Blunt (4) 82 74 156

T69 Ting-Wei Hsieh (5) 78 80 158

7 Auburn 287 294 581

T19 Andrew Kozan (1) 70 75 145

T24 Alex Vogelsong (3) 74 72 146

T35 Graysen Huff (2) 74 74 148

T45 J.M. Butler (4) 77 73 150

T50 Jovan Rebula (5) 69 82 151
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Little Rock 290 295 585

13 Magnus Lomholt (4) 69 73 142

T15 Anton Albers (2) 68 76 144

T30 Logan Pate (1) 74 73 147

T54 Marcel Rauch (5) 79 73 152

T71 Nicolas Horder (3) 80 79 159

T9 Ole Miss 297 298 595

T24 Brett Schell (4) 75 71 146

T35 Jack Gnam (3) 74 74 148

T58 Jackson Suber (1) 72 81 153

T58 Sarut Vongchaisit (2) 77 76 153

T58 Veeti Mahonen (5) 76 77 153

T9 Notre Dame 301 294 595

T19 Davis Chatfield (1) 74 71 145

T24 Taichi Kho (3) 73 73 146

T30 Palmer Jackson (2) 74 73 147

T69 Tucker Clark (5) 80 78 158

T71 Andrew O'Leary (4) 82 77 159

11 College of Charleston 304 292 596

T9 Logan Sowell (2) 70 71 141

T58 Christian Baliker (4) 78 75 153

T64 Zach Reuland (1) 82 72 154

T64 Michael Sass (3) 80 74 154

T71 Hunter Dunagan (5) 76 83 159

12 Middle Tennessee St. 304 294 598

T24 Kevin Jegers (3) 77 69 146

T35 Connor McKay (1) 74 74 148

T41 Owen Stamper (2) 75 74 149

T66 Tanner Owens (4) 78 77 155

T66 Michael Barnard (5) 78 77 155

13 Alabama 310 294 604

T45 JP Cave (5) 77 73 150

T50 Thomas Ponder (2) 78 73 151

T50 Davis Shore (4) 80 71 151

T54 Canon Claycomb (3) 75 77 152

74 Wilson Furr (1) 84 77 161
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Par 3 Scoring
D. Shore Alabama 2.50 -4 
W. Holcomb Sam Houst 2.75 -2 
L. Pate Litt. Rock 2.75 -2 
M. Feagles Illinois 2.88 -1 
C. Dossey Baylor 2.88 -1 
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 2.88 -1 
A. Kozan Auburn 2.88 -1 
D. Nyfjall N'western 2.88 -1 
N. Goodwin SMU 2.88 -1 
J. Imai N'western 2.88 -1 
T. Clark ND 2.88 -1 
B. Jin Okla. St. 2.88 -1 
J. Driscoll N'western 3.00 E 
M. Lomholt Litt. Rock 3.00 E 
N. Petronzio SMU 3.00 E 
P. Chaplet Sam Houst 3.00 E 
V. Marzilio N. Texas 3.00 E 
E. McIntosh N'western 3.00 E 
A. Albers Litt. Rock 3.00 E 
V. Mahonen Ole Miss 3.00 E 
O. Osborne SMU 3.00 E 
G. Blunt Sam Houst 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
N. Goodwin SMU 3.80 -4 
A. Vogelsong Auburn 3.90 -2 
J. Ji Illinois 3.90 -2 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 3.90 -2 
A. Ott Colo St 3.90 -2 
W. Holcomb Sam Houst 3.95 -1 
L. Sowell Charleston 3.95 -1 
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 3.95 -1 
P. Chaplet Sam Houst 4.00 E 
L. Carrera Sam Houst 4.00 E 
T. Kinney Iowa State 4.05 +1 
M. Reppe Baylor 4.05 +1 
R. Grider Baylor 4.05 +1 
E. McIntosh N'western 4.05 +1 
J. Imai N'western 4.05 +1 
B. Jin Okla. St. 4.05 +1 
M. Lomholt Litt. Rock 4.10 +2 
C. Kober Baylor 4.10 +2 
D. Chatfield ND 4.10 +2 
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 4.10 +2 
G. Huff Auburn 4.10 +2 
M. Feagles Illinois 4.10 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
O. Stamper MTSU 4.13 -7 
A. Gupta Okla. St. 4.25 -6 
R. Grider Baylor 4.25 -6 
N. Goodwin SMU 4.25 -6 
T. Kuhl Illinois 4.38 -5 
T. Kho ND 4.38 -5 
L. Sowell Charleston 4.38 -5 
E. McIntosh N'western 4.38 -5 
B. Jin Okla. St. 4.38 -5 
N. Petronzio SMU 4.38 -5 
K. Jegers MTSU 4.38 -5 
Z. Reuland Charleston 4.38 -5 
M. Feagles Illinois 4.38 -5 
C. McKay MTSU 4.50 -4 
M. Lomholt Litt. Rock 4.50 -4 
J. Keefer Baylor 4.50 -4 
B. Schell Ole Miss 4.50 -4 
J. Driscoll N'western 4.50 -4 
J. Rebula Auburn 4.50 -4 
J. Thompson SMU 4.50 -4 
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 4.50 -4 
V. Marzilio N. Texas 4.50 -4 

Eagles 
J. Driscoll N'western 1
L. Carper UC Davis 1
Z. Reuland Charleston 1
O. Stamper MTSU 1
B. Jin Okla. St. 1
N. Petronzio SMU 1
K. Jegers MTSU 1
G. Fanonnel ULM 1
T. Owens MTSU 1
N. Goodwin SMU 1
J. Suber Ole Miss 1
L. Carrera Sam Houst 1
T. Kho ND 1
A. Gupta Okla. St. 1
B. Schell Ole Miss 1

Birdies 
J. Rebula Auburn 13
A. Ott Colo St 11
A. Kozan Auburn 11
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 10
A. Dumont de Chassart Illinois 10
N. Goodwin SMU 10
M. Feagles Illinois 10
W. Holcomb Sam Houst 10
L. Sowell Charleston 10
M. Lomholt Litt. Rock 10
B. Jin Okla. St. 10
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 10
P. Chaplet Sam Houst 9
R. Grider Baylor 9
T. Kuhl Illinois 9
D. Shore Alabama 8
M. Barnard MTSU 8
T. Ponder Alabama 8
E. McIntosh N'western 8
N. Petronzio SMU 8
V. Marzilio N. Texas 7
J. Keefer Baylor 7

Pars 
D. Chatfield ND 27
J. Ji Illinois 27
G. Huff Auburn 26
G. Tadiotto Illinois 25
L. Pate Litt. Rock 25
A. Albers Litt. Rock 25
B. Schell Ole Miss 25
A. Vogelsong Auburn 25
K. Jegers MTSU 25
E. McIntosh N'western 24
N. Goodwin SMU 24
T. Kinney Iowa State 24
C. Kober Baylor 24
M. Sass Charleston 23
M. Reppe Baylor 23
J. Imai N'western 23
G. Blunt Sam Houst 23
C. McKay MTSU 23
O. Stamper MTSU 22
J. Butler Auburn 22
L. Carrera Sam Houst 22
R. Grider Baylor 22
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 NCAA Stillwater Regional 74.79 75

2 NCAA Stillwater Regional 73.25 75

 

Total Average Scores
NCAA Stillwater Regional 74.02 150

 

Karsten Creek: NCAA Stillwater Regional
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 542   3 37 28 6 1   

2 4 458     5 49 19 2   

3 3 198     10 52 13     

4 4 349     12 49 12 2   

5 4 481     12 43 13 5 2 

6 4 350     13 45 13 4   

7 3 206     11 50 12 1 1 

8 4 501     7 49 12 4 3 

9 5 623   1 22 42 7 2 1 

10 4 477     9 39 19 6 2 

11 3 209     6 51 17 1   

12 4 350   1 13 50 10 1   

13 4 425     5 47 19 4   

14 5 570   1 32 36 4 1 1 

15 3 217     11 48 14 2   

16 4 471     5 48 16 5 1 

17 4 500     3 42 24 4 2 

18 5 575   8 38 24 3 2   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 500 +0.47 

8 4 501 +0.39 

10 4 477 +0.37 

16 4 471 +0.32 

13 4 425 +0.29 

2 4 458 +0.24 

5 4 481 +0.23 

11 3 209 +0.17 

6 4 350 +0.11 

15 3 217 +0.09 

7 3 206 +0.08 

4 4 349 +0.05 

3 3 198 +0.04 

12 4 350 -0.04 

9 5 623 -0.13 

14 5 570 -0.33 

1 5 542 -0.47 

18 5 575 -0.63 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=2


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 4 458 +0.55 

16 4 471 +0.43 

5 4 481 +0.39 

8 4 501 +0.39 

17 4 500 +0.37 

10 4 477 +0.31 

7 3 206 +0.29 

15 3 217 +0.25 

11 3 209 +0.20 

13 4 425 +0.19 

6 4 350 +0.19 

3 3 198 +0.17 

4 4 349 +0.00 

1 5 542 -0.11 

9 5 623 -0.11 

14 5 570 -0.13 

12 4 350 -0.17 

18 5 575 -0.41 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 500 +0.47 

8 4 501 +0.39 

10 4 477 +0.37 

16 4 471 +0.32 

13 4 425 +0.29 

2 4 458 +0.24 

5 4 481 +0.23 

11 3 209 +0.17 

6 4 350 +0.11 

15 3 217 +0.09 

7 3 206 +0.08 

4 4 349 +0.05 

3 3 198 +0.04 

12 4 350 -0.04 

9 5 623 -0.13 

14 5 570 -0.33 

1 5 542 -0.47 

18 5 575 -0.63 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 542   3 60 67 18 1 1 

2 4 458     13 83 41 9 4 

3 3 198     19 98 31 2   

4 4 349     25 100 21 4   

5 4 481     18 87 31 10 4 

6 4 350     24 90 27 8 1 

7 3 206     20 86 41 2 1 

8 4 501     14 88 35 9 4 

9 5 623   1 43 86 15 3 2 

10 4 477     18 79 40 10 3 

11 3 209     17 94 34 4 1 

12 4 350   1 32 100 16 1   

13 4 425     17 92 30 10 1 

14 5 570   2 52 81 11 2 2 

15 3 217     17 92 39 2   

16 4 471     10 91 35 11 3 

17 4 500     9 83 46 10 2 

18 5 575   10 73 54 11 2   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=2
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=22935&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=2
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